Medina Juvenile Local Rules

Medina Juvenile Local Rule 10

JUVENILE COURT COST DEPOSITS

*Fees are subject to change without notice

New Cases - Custody and/or Visitation

Cross Complaints, Third Party Complaints, and Motions to Intervene

All Other New Case Filings (Civil Division)

Contempt Motions

All Post-Decree Motions or Post-Dispositional Motions (Civil Division)
Including Motions to Modify Custody or Support, Visitation,
Motions to Show Cause

Objection to Administrative CSEA Order of Child Support (Timely Filed)

Objection to Magistrate’s Decisions or Motions to Set Aside Magistrate’s Order

Unruly Complaint-Filed by Parent

Service of Process via Foreign Sheriff

Application to Seal/Expunge

Indigent Application for Appointed Counsel

MISCELLANEOUS CLERK FEES

Photo Copies — per page
Certified Copies — per page

Copy of Audio Recording on Compact Disk

$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00

No Charge
No Charge
$105.00
$75.00

No Charge
$25.00

$.25
$1.00

$1.00
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