Medina Juvenile Local Rules

Medina Juvenile Local Rule 10 JUVENILE COURT COST DEPOSITS

*Fees are subject to change without notice

New Cases - Custody and/or Visitation	\$180.00
Cross Complaints, Third Party Complaints, and Motions to Intervene	\$180.00
All Other New Case Filings (Civil Division)	\$180.00
Contempt Motions	\$180.00
All Post-Decree Motions or Post-Dispositional Motions (Civil Division)	\$180.00
Including Motions to Modify Custody or Support, Visitation,	
Motions to Show Cause	
Objection to Administrative CSEA Order of Child Support (Timely Filed)	No Charge
Objection to Magistrate's Decisions or Motions to Set Aside Magistrate's Order	No Charge
Unruly Complaint-Filed by Parent	\$105.00
Service of Process via Foreign Sheriff	\$75.00
Application to Seal/Expunge	No Charge
Indigent Application for Appointed Counsel	\$25.00
MISCELLANEOUS CLERK FEES	
Photo Copies – per page	\$.25
Certified Copies – per page	\$1.00
Copy of Audio Recording on Compact Disk	\$1.00

Revised: 02/24/2023